Bib # Time

279 1:01:06.800
303 1:02:10.300
336 1:04:05.800
350 1:04:18.600
289 1:11:43.200

Bib # Time

411 49:07.500
359 50:38.500
277 52:36.300

333 1:02:06.500

Bib # Time

300 51:20.300
349 52:51.100
309 53:00.800

284 1:09:48.600
334 1:10:31.100
407 1:11:36.500
413 1:12:24.800

281 DNF/DNS
Bib # Time

414 49:34.800
362 49:35.300
312 52:43.500
297 54:00.300
405 54:33.600
335 54:55.300
380 56:54.001
355 58:26.300

266 1:01:08.001

Bib # Time

Place Last Name

1 Graham
Walling
Wilson
Uchida
Lotz

a b~ WODN

Place Last Name

1 Nadaskai
2 Marr
3 Gilaspell
4 Wray

Place Last Name

Meachum
Heiner
Bass
Hurtado
Mayfield
Sheppard
Noble
Warner

N O O W=

Place Last Name

1 Osuma

2 Torres

3 Wipperman
4 Svoboda

5 Schumacher
6 Chamberlin
7 Apodaca

8 Abe

9 Frederick

First Name
Dina
Paulina
Katie
Noriko
Karin

First Name
Steven
Jake
Andrew
Blake

First Name
Jason
Kevin
Christopher
Christian
Traver
Stephen
Robert
Carey

First Name
Adrian

Rey

William
Arlo

Peter

Kris

Joe
Katsuhiko
Ben

Place Last Name First Name

City

Tustin
Tustin
Orange
Costa Mesa
Lake Forest

City

Mission Viejo
Placentia
Aliso Viejo
Corona

City

Mission Viejo
Orange
Corona
Anaheim
Carlsbad
Carlsbad
Yorba Linda

Huntington Beach

City

Lake Forest
Tustin

Ladera Ranch
Foothill Ranch
Orange

Irvine

Tustin
Torrance
Irvine

City

Age
46
19
32
30
51

Age
15
14
15
10

Age
28
28
29
29
24
25
21

Age
33
31
35
36
32
32
31
33
32

Age

Category

Beginner Female Open
Beginner Female Open
Beginner Female Open
Beginner Female Open
Beginner Female Open

Category

Beginner Male
Beginner Male
Beginner Male
Beginner Male

15-18
15-18
15-18
15-18

P e
—_ T o =&

Category

Beginner Male
Beginner Male
Beginner Male
Beginner Male
Beginner Male
Beginner Male
Beginner Male
Beginner Male

19-29)
19-29)
19-29)
19-29)
19-29)
19-29)
19-29)
19-29)

~ o~~~ o~ o~ o~ —~

Category

Beginner Male (30-39)
Beginner Male (30-39)
Beginner Male (30-39)
Beginner Male (30-39)
Beginner Male (30-39)
Beginner Male (30-39)
Beginner Male (30-39)
Beginner Male (30-39)
Beginner Male (30-39)

Category

Team

The Path Bike Shop
The Path Bike Shop

thinkASG/TWOP
Team

Relampago Racing
Relampago Racing
Team
thinkASG/TWOP

thinkASG/TWOP
thinkASG/TWOP

thinkASG/TWOP

Team

thinkASG/TWOP

Relampago Racing

RokForm

Team



298 47:27.800
327 50:25.100
285 52:06.800
296 52:20.300
299 52:28.300
283 53:01.800
331 53:26.800
369 53:39.300
295 54:29.800
387 56:53.800
388 58:05.500
325 1:00:54.100
391 1:02:01.300
374 1:03:12.100
275 1:08:12.800
320 1:10:50.300
294 1:11:47.200
274 1:20:51.100
Bib # Time

358 50:05.300
381 51:54.500
324 51:57.300
357 53:14.800
340 53:33.001
280 53:33.001
301 55:22.001
386 57:05.001
310 57:46.001
356 58:07.800
392 59:10.100
276 1:03:53.100
270 1:06:14.800
288 1:09:51.100
271 1:13:05.500

Place

1 Tran
Howard
Schwartz
Sprankle
Terada
Browning
Rolape
Hunsaker
9 Lively

10 Cripps

11 Eddy

12 Hernandez
13 Hughes
14 Lewis

15 Chiaverini
16 Yamamoto
17 Renoult
18 McCall

O NO Ok~ DN

Harden
Sonsma
Hunt
Tyler
Evans
Soursby
Stone
Brubacher
9 Benedict
10 Gananhl
11 Maduzia
12 Crouch Jr
13 Fujimori
14 Lotz

15 Graham
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Last Name

Quyen
Matthew
Steve
Joe
Satoru
David
Dave
Todd
Brenton
Todd
Lance
Luis
Aaron
Cory
Mark
Tommy
Brad
Clint

First Name
Tom
William
John
Jim
Ray
Mike
Bill

Paul
Mike
John
James
Paul
Ichiro
Andre
Rodney

Tustin
Trabuco Canyon
Lake Forest
Costa Mesa
Irvine

Lake Forest
Tustin

Chino Hills
Orange

Costa Mesa
Laguna Niguel
Aliso Viejo
Santa Ana
Anaheim
Laguna Niguel
Tustin

Tustin

Irvine

City

Lake Forest
Orange
Trabuco Canyon
Seal Beach
Westminster
Laguna Beach
Cypress

Lake Forest
Laguna Hills
Orange
Mission Viejo
Orange

Irvine

Lake Forest
Tustin

44

45
41
41
49
46
49
42
41
42
40
42
42
44
46
42
48

Age
53
54

52
51
55
55
49
62
69
53
54
50
53
57

Beginner Male (40-49)
Beginner Male (40-49)
Beginner Male (40-49)
Beginner Male (40-49)
Beginner Male (40-49)
Beginner Male (40-49)
Beginner Male (40-49)
Beginner Male (40-49)
Beginner Male (40-49)
Beginner Male (40-49)
Beginner Male (40-49)
Beginner Male (40-49)
Beginner Male (40-49)
Beginner Male (40-49)
Beginner Male (40-49)
Beginner Male (40-49)
Beginner Male (40-49)
Beginner Male (40-49)

Category

Beginner Male (50+)
Beginner Male (50+)
Beginner Male (50+)
Beginner Male (50+)
Beginner Male (50+)
Beginner Male (50+)
Beginner Male (50+)
Beginner Male (50+)
Beginner Male (50+)
Beginner Male (50+)
Beginner Male (50+)
Beginner Male (50+)
Beginner Male (50+)
Beginner Male (50+)
Beginner Male (50+)

thinkASG/TWOP

thinkASG/TWOP
thinkASG/TWOP

thinkASG/TWOP

Las Tortugas Ninja
Las Tortugas Ninja

The Path Bike Shop
Las Tortugas Ninja

Team

The Path Bike Shop
thinkASG/TWOP

thinkASG/TWOP

thinkASG/TWOP



379 1:33:13.700
278 DNF/DNS
291 DNF/DNS
Bib # Time

368 1:33:32.600
366 1:40:22.200
383 1:42:10.200
408 1:48:47.800
286 1:49:16.300
341 2:04:21.300
412 2:15:47.001
393 2:51:12.001
287 DNF/DNS
Bib # Time

361 2:36:33.001

Bib # Time

364 2:07:34.100
Bib # Time

371 2:04:49.200
316 2:15:24.200
268 2:17:08.200
401 2:22:30.500
385 2:28:51.700
376 2:33:56.200
Bib # Time

402 2:11:53.700
348 2:15:21.200
389 2:16:49.400
323 2:18:33.001
313 2:22:56.001

16

Place
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Place

Place
;

Place
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Place
;
2
3
4
5

Sarmiento
Dye
Lyall

Last Name
Paul

Olis

Adams
Hunter

Filtz
Morton
Boyer
Mann
Wiemann

Last Name
Padilla

Last Name
Wronski

Last Name
Jacquot
Everton
Kearley
Stilwell

Bolt
Schiefer

Last Name
Swartz
Monticello
Freeman
Eitman
Smith

Rick
Jeff
Jeff

First Name
Tata

Jon

Neil

Craig
Bernard

lan

Eron
Damon
Kurt

First Name
Nicolas

First Name
Luke

First Name
Joshua
Benjamin
Jon

Nick

Bryan
James

First Name
Ty

Mike

Dan

Daniel
Sean

Garden Grove
Irvine
Orange

City

Laguna Niguel
Laguna Niguel
Corona

Santa Ana
Anaheim
Costa Mesa
Santa Ana
Ladera Ranch
Aliso Viejo

City
Aliso Viejo

City
Orange

City

Anaheim

Irvine

Orange

Orange

Irvine

Newport Beach

City

rsm

Lake Forest
Laguna Beach
Irvine

Laguna Niguel

58
52
56

Age
43
45
43
42
53
26
41
45
50

Age
15

Age
22

Age
39
32
38
33
37
34

Age
49
44
46
40
45

Beginner Male (50+)
Beginner Male (50+)
Beginner Male (50+)

Category

Clydesdale
Clydesdale
Clydesdale
Clydesdale
Clydesdale
Clydesdale
Clydesdale
Clydesdale
Clydesdale

Category
Expert Male (15-18)

Category
Expert Male (19-29)

Category

Expert Male (30-39)
Expert Male (30-39)
Expert Male (30-39)
Expert Male (30-39)
Expert Male (30-39)
Expert Male (30-39)

Category

Expert Male (40-49)
Expert Male (40-49)
Expert Male (40-49)
Expert Male (40-49)
Expert Male (40-49)

The Path Bike Shop

Team

Rokform

The Path Bike Shop

thinkASG/TWOP

The Path Bike Shop

thinkASG/TWOP

Team
Relampago Racing

Team
The Path Bike Shop

Team
The Path Bike Shop

Knobbe Martens IP Law

The Path Bike Shop

The Path Bike Shop

Team

The Path Bike Shop

Kasel Cycling/Jax Bicycles



Bib #
394

Bib #
321
373

Bib #
342
317
365
384
375
396
337

Bib #
311
338
328
406

Bib #
397
372
363
346
409

Bib #
378
326
339

Time
2:45:31.200

Time
2:02:43.200
2:14:05.700

Time
1:28:37.300
1:28:52.700
1:42:36.300
1:44:35.700
1:48:23.600

DNF/DNS
DNF/DNS

Time
1:44:33.500
1:48:10.500
1:51:46.700
2:01:39.100

Time
1:36:19.600
1:36:41.200
1:46:14.001
2:09:15.200

DN

Time
1:32:53.600
1:40:51.500
1:52:15.200

Place

1

Place

;
2

Place

1

2
3
4
5

Place

1

2
3
4

Place

1

2
3
4

Place

1
2
3

Last Name
McGee

Last Name
Heinrich
Freiwald

Last Name
Palmer
Slingerland
Jackson
Arthur
Beckett
Moya
Slingerland

Last Name
Travis
Zuckerman
Allen

Huth

Last Name
Neuville
Purves
Bennett
Evans
Hunter

Last Name
Gonser
Schutte
Denney

First Name
Linda

First Name
Chris
Paul

First Name
Matthew
Gerrit
Donald

Jon

Adam
Alonso
Kym

First Name
Amy

Willie

Kim

Mary

First Name
Nico

Cory

Ben

Hank
Trevor

First Name
Chad

Kurt

Jason

City
San Clemente

City
Placentia
Lake Forest

City

Santa Ana
Orange
Mission Viejo
Irvine

San Clemente
Mission Viejo
Orange

City

Lake Forest
Orange
RSM
Orange

City

Trabuco Canyon
Trabuco Canyon
santa ana

Long Beach
Santa Ana

City

Age
41

Age
35
39

Age
34
55
56
48
34
30
51

Age
48
31
37
51

Age
15
14
16
15
14

Age

San Juan Capistran 27

Irvine
Lake Forest

24
28

Category
Expert-Pro Female Open

Category
Pro Male
Pro Male

Category

Single Speed Open
Single Speed Open
Single Speed Open
Single Speed Open
Single Speed Open
Single Speed Open
Single Speed Open

Category

Sport Female Open
Sport Female Open
Sport Female Open
Sport Female Open

Category

Sport Male (15-18)
Sport Male (15-18)
Sport Male (15-18)
Sport Male (15-18)
Sport Male (15-18)

Category

Sport Male (19-29)
Sport Male (19-29)
Sport Male (19-29)

Team

Team

Team

RokForm
Hanco Bikes

Hanco Bikes
Hanco Bikes
RokForm

Team
thinkASG/TWOP

Troupe Racing Co.
thinkASG/TWOP

Team

Relampago Racing

Team

RokForm
thinkASG/TWOP



Bib# Time

403 1:29:46.300
400 1:36:14.700
367 1:36:33.300
315 1:37:04.001
344 1:38:28.600
282 DNF/DNS
382 DNF/DNS
Bib # Time

390 1:28:26.200
370 1:28:36.700
306 1:30:32.001
267 1:30:52.300
332 1:30:53.001
398 1:31:51.700
351 1:32:19.300
360 1:33:07.500
307 1:34:33.700
377 1:34:37.001
318 1:35:03.200
329 1:35:42.200
272 1:36:06.300
314 1:36:59.800
410 1:37:25.500
292 1:37:59.001
347 1:47:56.200
273 2:06:19.800
305 2:13:43.300
308 2:29:48.700
302 DNF/DNS
269 DNF/DNS
293 DNF/DNS
Bib # Time

Place
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Place
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©

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Last Name
von Duering
Sanderson
Jansen
Gersting
Bostick
Waters
Clater

Last Name
Gilmore
Farnham
Solliday
Spurgeon
Belle

Perry
potts
Brown
Woodward
Kelleher
Burton
Mills
Conner
Dosier
Fischer
Silva
Milam
White
Schothorst
Miranda
Brogdon
Allard
Duerksen

Place Last Name

First Name
Jake

David
Aaron
Jason

Matt

David
Travis

First Name
Charlie
Doug
Tony
Ben
Michael
Jim
john
Greg
Mark
Mark
Casey
Kris
Blake
Curt
Jamie
Jon
Sean
Mathew
Johan
Roberto
Timothy
Phillip
Kurt

First Name

City

Foothill Ranch
Fullerton

Orange

Irvine

Huntington Beach
Newport Beach
Mission Viejo

City

Fountain Valley
Dana Point

San Clemente
North Tustin
Tustin

Yorba Linda
orange

Aliso Viejo

San Clemente
Orange

Dana Point
Trabuco Canyon
Santa Ana
Laguna Beach
Trabuco Canyon
Irvine

Orange

Irvine

Santa Ana

San Clemente
huntington Beach
Irvine

Aliso Viejo

City

Age
38
31
31
38
37
35

Age

Age

Category

Sport Male (30-39)
Sport Male (30-39)
Sport Male (30-39)
Sport Male (30-39)
Sport Male (30-39)
Sport Male (30-39)
Sport Male (30-39)

Category

Sport Male (40-49)
Sport Male (40-49)
Sport Male (40-49)
Sport Male (40-49)
Sport Male (40-49)
Sport Male (40-49)
Sport Male (40-49)
Sport Male (40-49)
Sport Male (40-49)
Sport Male (40-49)
Sport Male (40-49)
Sport Male (40-49)
Sport Male (40-49)
Sport Male (40-49)
Sport Male (40-49)
Sport Male (40-49)
Sport Male (40-49)
Sport Male (40-49)
Sport Male (40-49)
Sport Male (40-49)
Sport Male (40-49)
Sport Male (40-49)
Sport Male (40-49)

Category

Team
MVP Cycle Center

Knobbe Martens IP Law
The Path Bike Shop
thinkASG/TWOP
Troupe Racing Co.

Team
Troupe Racing Co.

Mach5 Racing

Troupe Racing Co.
RokForm
Mach5 Racing

Knobbe Martens IP Law

RokForm
The Path Bike Shop

Las Tortugas Ninja
thinkASG/TWOP

Team



330
352
353
322
395
319
290
399
345
343
354

1:31:42.700
1:35:43.700
1:37:58.001
1:39:24.500
1:43:34.700
1:49:17.600
1:52:28.700
1:59:37.700
2:06:12.600
2:21:50.500

DNF/DNS

1 Smith
2 Arnold
3 Bennett
4 Jordan
5 Miller

6 Erion

7 Tanner
8 Pink

9 Jarrett
10 Fong

DeArmas

Steve
Stan
Ross
Daniel
Stephen
Craig
Steve
John
Jonathan
David
Armando

San Juan Capistran 50

North Tustin
North Tustin
Westminster
Villa Park
Lemon Heights
Coto de Caza
Orange
Orange
Anaheim Hills
Long Beach

57
51
54
58
59
54
51
50
53
57

Sport Male (50+)
Sport Male (50+)
Sport Male (50+)
Sport Male (50+)
Sport Male (50+)
Sport Male (50+)
Sport Male (50+)
Sport Male (50+)
Sport Male (50+)
Sport Male (50+)
Sport Male (50+)

Edinger Medical Group
Edinger Medical Group
thinkASG/TWOP
Rokform

Rokform
thinkASG/TWOP

Edinger Medical Group



